and when incurred.

3. 	 Fair value measurement of investments classified as FVTPL
	 Under Ind AS specified type of financial assets are measured at Fair value and the changes in fair value is recognised in statement of profit

and loss.

4. 	 Fair valuation of SAR’S
	 Under Previous GAAP, the intrinsic value of SAR’s is amortised on a straight-line basis over the vesting period with recognition of

corresponding liability. This liability is remeasured at each balance sheet date up to and including the settlement date with changes in
intrinsic value recognised in the statement of profit and loss in ‘Provision for Stock Appreciation Rights’ under the head Employee Benefit
Expense.

5. 	 Actuarial gain / loss transferred to OCI (Defined benefit liabilities):
	 Both under Previous GAAP and Ind AS, the Company recognised costs related to its post-employment defined, benefit plan on an

actuarial basis. Under Previous GAAP, the entire cost, including actuarial gains and losses, are charged to profit or loss. Under Ind AS,
Remeasurements are recognised immediately in the balance sheet with a corresponding debit or credit to retained earnings through OCI.

Note 40 Maturity Disclosure

Particulars As at  March 31st, 2019 As at March 31st, 2018 As at April 01st, 2017

Within
12

months

After
12

months

Total Within
12

months

After
12

months

Total Within
12

months

After
12

months

Total

ASSETS

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1,230.40  -   1,230.40  950.25  -   950.25 30,925.95  -   30,925.95

Bank Balance other than cash and cash
equivalents

 23.08  -   23.08  23.08  -   23.08  70.65  -   70.65

Receivables  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(I) Trade receivables  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(II) Other receivables  -   -   -   9.52  -   9.52  -   -   -

Loans  5,596.34 39,798.73 45,395.07  1,176.93 22,261.19 23,438.14  -   -   -

Investments  8,932.52 20,553.94 29,486.46 15,239.22 18,337.12 33,576.34  -   -   -

Other Financial assets  -   -   -   -   -   -   0.56  -   0.56

Sub total 15,782.34 60,352.67 76,135.01 17,399.00 40,598.31 57,997.33 30,997.16  -   30,997.16

Non-financial assets

Current Tax assets (Net)  498.82  -   498.82  96.78  -   96.78  1.36  -   1.36

Deferred Tax assets (Net)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Property, Plant and Equipment  -   76.15  76.15  -   92.99  92.99  -   -   -

Goodwill  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other intangible assets  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Non-financial assets  31.96  7.07  39.03  4.88  4.79  9.68  -   1.10  1.10

Sub total 530.78  83.22  614.00  101.66  97.78  199.45  1.36  1.10  2.46

Total Assets 16,313.12 60,435.89 76,749.01 17,500.66 40,696.09 58,196.78 30,998.52  1.10 30,999.62

88 Annual Report 2018-19

Schedules forming part of Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss Account

Particulars As at  March 31st, 2019 As at March 31st, 2018 As at April 01st, 2017

Within
12

months

After
12

months

Total Within
12

months

After
12

months

Total Within
12

months

After
12

months

Total

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities

Payables  -   -   -   -   -   -

(I) 	 Trade payables  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

	 (i)	 total outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

 40.84  -   40.84  37.26  -   37.26  1.75  -   1.75

Debt securities  1,494.17 39,989.51 41,483.68  486.86 24,990.30 25,477.16  -   -   -

Subordinated Liabilities  6.32  70.00  76.32  6.32  70.00  76.32  -   70.00  70.00

Sub total  1,541.33 40,059.51 41,600.84  530.44 25,060.30 25,590.74  1.75  70.00  71.75

Non-Financial liabilities

Current tax liabilities (Net)  10.40  0.00  10.40  10.40  -   10.40  10.90  -   10.90

Provisions  56.67  50.44  107.11  53.15  41.72  94.87  -   -

Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other non-financial liabilities  107.65  -   107.65  61.45  -   61.45  0.17  -   0.17

Sub total  174.72  50.44  225.16  125.00  41.72  166.72  11.07  -   11.07

Total Liabilities  1,716.05 40,109.95 41,826.00  655.44 25,102.02 25,757.47  12.82  70.00  82.82

41	 Note 41 Litigation
The Company does not have any pending litigations as at March 31, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 which would impact its financial position.

DISCLOSURES UNDER NON-BANKING FINANCIAL COMPANIES - CORPORATE GOVERNANCE (RESERVE BANK)
DIRECTIONS, 2015:

42. Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio (CRAR)

Particulars 31st March 2019 31st March 2018

i) CRAR (%) 46.82% 56.99%

ii) CRAR - Tier I Capital (%) 46.47% 56.70%

iii) CRAR - Tier II Capital (%) 0.35%   0.29%

iv) Amount of subordinated debt raised as Tier-II capital Nil Nil

v) Amount raised by issue of Perpetual Debt Instruments Nil  Nil